# **\$40.00**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Netshadow, Inc.	01/20/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FoundationIP, LLC	
Street Address:	900 Second Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 1560	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6594662

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-2234

Email: alkak@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Computer Patent Annuities North America

Address Line 1: c/o CPA Global
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1551.010US1
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Kondal M. Shoots

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1551.010US1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022228 FRAME: 0444

500776620

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby assigns from Netshadow, Inc. located at Suite 615, 287 East 6<sup>th</sup> Street, St. Paul, MN 55101, incorporated under the laws of the state of Minnesota (assignor) to FoundationIP, LLC, located at 900 Second Avenue South. Suite 1560, Minneapolis, MN 55402, incorporated under the laws of the state of Minnesota (assignee), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the applications for Letters Patent of the United States listed below, including any foreign counterpart applications, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such application(s) and/or issued patent(s):

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GATHERING INFORMATION RESIDENT ON

GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORKS

Inventor(s): Kent J. Sieffert; Curtis A. Schaffran

App. Ser. No.: 09/346,064 Filed: July 01, 1999

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself/herself to be an authorized representative of <u>Netshadow</u>, <u>Inc.</u> and to have the right to make this assignment.

Date: Jun. 20, 2009

RECORDED: 02/10/2009

Steve W. Lundberg

Title:

Netshadow, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 022228 FRAME: 0445